1N\

merican
SANDERS

An AMANO Com

B-2+DC

7” Edger

Section Il
Parts Manual



38

Lower Assembly




Item Ref.No. Qty
1 902550 1
2 962015 2
3 962454 4
4 56382755 1
5 30563A 1
6 34232A 1
7 34233A 1
8 51127A 1
9 51128A 2
10 52853A 1
" 57702A 1
12 58114A 1
13 66130A 1
14 85701A 2
15 86203A 2
16 87000A 2
17 467308 1
18 915028 1
19 920160 2
20 962098 3
21 980650 2
22 10212A 2
* 19901A 2
. 12203A 2
[ 980657 2
23 12906A 1
24 15000A 1
25  21067A 1
26 21078A 1
27 21106A 1
28 30613A 2
29  53544B 1
30  61568A 1
31 61712A 1
32 62411A 1
33 66917A 1
34 67426A 1
35  80276A 1
36 84200A 3
37 85715A 1
38 85814A 2
39  38103A 1
0  AS035800 1

* = Optional, Not Included
[ 1= Not Shown

Lower Assembly

Description
Bearing Ball-6203
Screw 10-24 X 3/8 Pn St Ph
Scr 1/4 -20x1 Sc St Cap
Disc 7 Sanding 60 Cs=100 (Case of 100 / One disc is included with the machine)
2" X 1.50" HOSE ADAPTOR
Gasket-Gear Case Cover
Gasket-Discharge Pipe
Bearing-Ballshield & Seal
Bearing-Dbl Row Unground
Skirt B-2 Edger
Ring Retaining Internal
Seal-Shaft
Plug-Gear Hsg. Vent
Ser 1/4 -20x1&1/2 Hx St Cap
Ser 5/16-18x1&1/4 St St
Washer .39x.75x.09 Flat St
Ring, Retainer 189
Key, 1/8 X 5/8 Woodruff
Nut, 5/16 Jam Hex
Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4 F.H.
Washer, #10 Lock
Wheel & Yoke Asm
Caster Yoke Asm B-2+ (includes items 14 & 22)
Caster Assy (includes items 9, 14 &22)
1/4" Lock Washer (not shown)
Cover, Asm - Gear Case
Assembly, Roller Guard
Disc Sanding
Exhaust Adaptor
Bracket, Caster
Seal, Pipe
Bag, Edger
Gear, Drive, B2, (Rh)
Tube, Exhaust, B-2
Washer
Retainer-Roller Guard
Shaft-Gear
Nut-Slip Joint 2 X 2
Screw, 8-32 FH.C.S
Screw, 5/16-18x1 Hx Hd
Screw 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 Hh
Seal-Dust
B-2 CE Sander Case

39




Upper Assembly

40




<D

Upper Assembly
Item Ref.No. Qty Description ltem Ref.No. Qty Description
1 165106 1 Label-City Of La Approval (07127A) 31 85333A 4 Scr 1/4 -20x2 Pn St Mach
2 902550 1 Bearing Ball-6203 32 85411A 4 Screw 6-20x1/4 Pan Type Ab
3 962065 6 Screw 8-32 X 1/4 Pn St Ph 33 87201A 1 Washer 6 Int Tooth Lock
4 962454 4 Scr 1/4- 20x1 Sc St Cap 34 646302 1 Plate-Switch
5 56380216 1 Decal Power Tool Cautionary Ma 35 920112 1 Nut, 6-32 Hex
6 15708B 1 Housing Asm. Gear B-2 36 962330 1 Screw, 6-32 X 3/8 Pan Hd.
(07127A, 07128A, 07096A) 37 962727 4 Screw, 8-32 X 1/2
7 18403A 1 Socket Assy-Light (07127A, 07128A) 38 980621 4 Washer External Tooth Lock
8 24302A 1 Handle-Right Hand 39 980657 8 Washer, Lock 1/4
9 24303A 1 Handle-Left Hand 40 101118 1 Armature and Fan Asm, 115V, B2, GS (07127A)
10 38104A 1 Seal-Light (07127A, 07128A) 40 10112B 1 Armature and Fan Asm, 230V, B2, GS (07128A, 07096A)
" 41001A 3 Bushing-Insulating 41 22113A 1 Cover, Light (07127A, 07128A)
12 41918A 1 Cord-Interconnecting 42 40583A 2 Brush, Carbon Terminated
13 41919A 1 Cord Power 14-3 15 115v (07127A) 43 40717A 2 Brush Holder
13 41920A 1 Cord - Interconnecting - 230 V (07128A) 44 407188 1 Field, 115V, B2, GS (07127A)
13 AS024600 1 Cord Pigtail, B2 Sander, Aust., ASM. (07096A) 44 40719B 1 Field, 230V, B2, GS (07128A, 07096A)
14 42400A 1 Diode-Silicon 45 AS010200 1 Lamp, 120V, LED, DC, Bayonet,
15 46710A 1 Shield-Insulating (07127A, 07205A , 07127C)
16 46711A 1 Shield-Insulator 45 911116 1 Bulb - 230V (07128A)
17 47320A 1 Switchtoggle 46 42234A 1 Cordset 14-3x50' So (07127A)
(] 49301A 1 Wire-Processed14 Ga Black 46 42182A 1 Cord Asm Power Supplysuper 7 (07128A)
(] 49302A 1 Wire-Processed14 Ga Black 46 AS020800 1 Cord, Power Supply, Sander, 1.5mm, Aust. (07096A)
18 473227 1 Switch Toggle On/Off 7 B-2 47 51126A 1 Bearing-Balldbl Seal 6201
19 48800A 12 Washerinsulatingb-2 Edger 48 58602A 1 Spring, Bearing
20 50431A 1 Plateswitchhi-Lob-2 Edger 49 87200A 1 Washer 8 Int Tooth Lock
21 54813A 4 Ring-Hog 50 62003A 1 Cap, Motor Housing
22 57701A 1 Ring-Retaining 51 63701A 1 Gear, Pinion .
23 58113A 1 Sealoil-0.984 X 1.575 X 0.276 52 65302A 1 Key Woodruff Special#3
24 60727B 1 Bracket Switch 53 68705A 1 Wrench-T-Handle, 1/2,In
25 62614B 1 Cover Switch Bracket 54 70175A 1 Tag Warning
2% 64601A 2 Holder-Wrench 55 86117A 2 Scr 10-24x3 Shms
27 AS014400 1 Nameplate, American Sanders, B-2 56 98464A 1 1/4 Cable/Tubing Clamp
28 73285A 1 Label-Warning 57 70175A-FR 1 Tag Warning Eng-Frn
29 80081A 1 Screw 5/16-24 X 1/2
30 81303A 1 Nut 1/4-28
WIRING DIAGRAM
| |
' |
230 VOLT & WHITE I I
110-120 VOLT A : !
50-60 HZ | |
SINGLE PHASE BLACK | 5 | |
GROUNDED : 2-SPEED SWITCH '
POWER SUPPLY | LOW !
GREEN | o !
I " HIGH
GROUND \/ , !
PLUG 14-3/C AWG CORD : DIODE :
|
I \LAM P/ H :
' 07127A & 07128A ONLY |
: /u |
= |

GROUND TO MACHINE FRAME

41




